
     

   CHART KEY     <G> GOLD 35K UNITS     <P> PLATINUM 70K UNITS     TW THIS WEEK     LW LAST WEEK     TI TIMES IN     HP HIGH POSITION   

ARIA DANCE SINGLES CHART WEEK COMMENCING 9 MARCH, 2026
TW LW TI HP TITLE Artist CERTIFIED COMPANY CAT NO.

391 1 NO BROKE BOYS Disco Lines, Tinashe1 <P>2 ATL/WAR US-AT2-25-04362

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

R/E

16

15

17

19

R/E

R/E

JUST THE WAY YOU ARE

I RUN

VICTORY LAP

THINK ABOUT US

TALK OF THE TOWN

KISSES

DESIRE

BLESSINGS

GONE GONE GONE

MAKE ME FEEL

IT GETS BETTER

RAIN

VON DUTCH

DIOR

SOMEDAYS

ALL I REALLY WANT

BLACKBERRIES

360

ALIVE

Milky x Mallgrab

Kaitlin Aragon, HVN.

Fred again.., Skepta, PlaqueBoyMax

Sonny Fodera, D.O.D, Poppy Baskcomb

Fred again.., Sammy Virji, Reggie

BL3SS x CamrinWatsin Feat. bbyclose

Olly Alexander, Ian Asher

Calvin Harris, Clementine Douglas

David Guetta, Teddy Swims, Tones And I

oskar med k

Kettama

FISHER

Charli XCX

MK Feat. Chrystal

Sonny Fodera, D.O.D & Jazzy

Yes Boone

Fisher, bbyclose

Charli XCX

Empire Of The Sun

SME

IND

ATL/WAR

SOTK/ADA

ATL/WAR

ATL/WAR

IND

COL/SME

ATL/WAR

IND

VMG/UMA

TMW

ATL/WAR

COL/SME

ADA/WAR

ORCH

ETC/ORCH

ATL/WAR

CAP/EMI

<P>2

<G>

<G>

<P>2

<P>

<P>

<G>

<P>2

<P>

<P>5

2

2

1

4

3

1

4

2

4

4

9

13

4

3

1

17

16

1

3

26

14

37

18

17

83

28

43

21

28

17

3

50

38

75

6

16

44

29

IT-C33-26-00002

CA-5KR-26-03887

GB-AHS-25-00558

US-39N-25-10213

GB-AHS-25-01582

GB-AHS-24-00105

ESRS0059

G010005518877S

UK-WLG-25-00132

US-3DF-25-75112

0344995

5054289622670

US-AT2-23-13737

G010005519781S

US-38Y-24-14974

AU-NV0-25-00142

QT-47L-25-00031

US-AT2-24-01341

AU-EI1-13-00020

© 1988-2026 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd. To request permission to reprint, publish or otherwise utilise any ARIA Chart, please contact ARIA.
ARIA Accreditations are based on sales from ARIA Member Wholesalers to Retailers. The ARIA Charts are compiled from sales from record stores throughout Australia by ARIA.  ‘ARIA’,  ‘ARIA CHARTS’,

the ARIA logo and the ARIA Charts logo are the trademarks of the Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd. PO Box Q20, Queen Victoria Building NSW 1230.




