

ARIA CHARTS

CHART KEY <G> GOLD 35K UNITS <P> PLATINUM 70K UNITS TW THIS WEEK LW LAST WEEK TI TIMES IN HP HIGH POSITION

ARIA DANCE SINGLES CHART

WEEK COMMENCING 9 MARCH, 2026

TW	LW	TI	HP	TITLE	Artist	CERTIFIED	COMPANY	CAT NO.
1	1	39	1	NO BROKE BOYS	Disco Lines, Tinashe	<P>2	ATL/WAR	US-AT2-25-04362
2	2	26	2	JUST THE WAY YOU ARE	Milky x Mallgrab		SME	IT-C33-26-00002
3	3	14	2	I RUN	Kaitlin Aragon, HVN.		IND	CA-5KR-26-03887
4	4	37	1	VICTORY LAP	Fred again., Skepta, PlaqueBoyMax	<P>2	ATL/WAR	GB-AHS-25-00558
5	5	18	4	THINK ABOUT US	Sonny Fodera, D.O.D, Poppy Baskcomb	<G>	SOTK/ADA	US-39N-25-10213
6	6	17	3	TALK OF THE TOWN	Fred again., Sammy Virji, Reggie	<G>	ATL/WAR	GB-AHS-25-01582
7	7	83	1	KISSES	BL3SS x CamrinWatsin Feat. bbyclose	<P>2	ATL/WAR	GB-AHS-24-00105
8	8	28	4	DESIRE	Olly Alexander, Ian Asher		IND	ESRS0059
9	9	43	2	BLESSINGS	Calvin Harris, Clementine Douglas	<P>	COL/SME	G0100055188775
10	10	21	4	GONE GONE GONE	David Guetta, Teddy Swims, Tones And I		ATL/WAR	UK-WLG-25-00132
11	11	28	4	MAKE ME FEEL	oskar med k		IND	US-3DF-25-75112
12	12	17	9	IT GETS BETTER	Kettama		VMG/UMA	0344995
13	13	3	13	RAIN	FISHER		TMW	5054289622670
14	R/E	50	4	VON DUTCH	Charli XCX	<P>	ATL/WAR	US-AT2-23-13737
15	16	38	3	DIOR	MK Feat. Chrystal	<G>	COL/SME	G0100055197815
16	15	75	1	SOMEDAYS	Sonny Fodera, D.O.D & Jazzy	<P>2	ADA/WAR	US-38Y-24-14974
17	17	6	17	ALL I REALLY WANT	Yes Boone		ORCH	AU-NV0-25-00142
18	19	16	16	BLACKBERRIES	Fisher, bbyclose		ETC/ORCH	QT-47L-25-00031
19	R/E	44	1	360	Charli XCX	<P>	ATL/WAR	US-AT2-24-01341
20	R/E	29	3	ALIVE	Empire Of The Sun	<P>5	CAP/EMI	AU-EI1-13-00020